1. Contract Number
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT — °|' e
2. Amendment/Modification Number 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. §. Solicitation Caption
GF-2015-8B-0022-001 May 8B, 2015 See Below Caption
6. Issued By: Code| |7. Administered By (If other than fine 6)
University of the District of Columbia University of the District of Columbia
Capital Procurement Division Capital Procurement Division
4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Room C03 4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Room C03
Washington, DC 20008 _ Washington, DC 20008
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, city, country, state and ZiP Code) |___|9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

GF-2015-B-0022

98. Dated (See ltem 1)
4/30/2015

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
X

10B. Dated (See ltem 13)

Code] [ Facility]

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

_lThe above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | [is extended.|Ljis not exiended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended, by one of the

following methods: (a) By completing Hems 8 and 15, and retuming 1 copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and

amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change
an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letier or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the

salicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority)
The changes set forth in ltem 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to refiect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, eic.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 2601.2.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered inlo pursuant to authority of;

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) Title 8, DCMR, Section 3016.3

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | ]is not, | X Iis required to sign this document and retum 1  copy to the issuing offica.

14. Description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where leasible.)
Invitation for Bids No. GF-2015-B-0022 for Audio Visual and Security Package for the New Student Center
is hereby amended as follows:

i. Page 9 Section C.4.9 Schedule of Altowances DELETE: $620,000.00 and SUBSTITUTE: $500,000.00.
2. Provide answers to questions from prospective bidders through Attachment A to Amendment No.1.

3. The bid submission date is changed from May 11, 2015 to May 13, 2015 not later than 2:00 p.m.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem (9A or 10A) remain unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Caontracting Officer
 EDPIE WHITAKER

15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Dale Signed  |16B. District Z Colurpflia 16C. Date Signed
{Signature of person autharized 1o sign) - 7“ {Signature of Contracting Officer) 673//6
L




GF-2015-B-0022, AUDIO VISUAL AND SECURITY PACKAGE FOR STUDENT CENTER
ATTACHMENT A TO AMENDMENT NO. 1
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

. Is there any chance for an extension to the bid due date?

ANSWER

The bid due date has been extended from May 11, 2015 to May 13, 2015 not later than
2:00 p.m.

It was mentioned that conduit would be in place all the A/V devices, will conduit be in
place for all the security devices or do we need to include conduit and the conduit
installation in our bid?

ANSWER

No, please provide pricing.

. Referring to the drawings, | have been unable to find the notes that will indicate what
the “clouds” around certain security devices indicate, can you provide definition for the
clouds? Example there are several clouds on drawing T401A.

ANSWER

Please refer to the legend on the TO001 drawings.

. When will the second site visit be scheduled?

ANSWER

There will be no second site visit.

- In Section B, Item B.5 CLIN 0002 of the solicitation documents, it states to carry an
allowance of $500,000.00 towards interior furnishings. But Section C.4.9 — SCHEDULE

OF ALLOWANCES, Allowance No. 1 states to carry $620,000.00. Please clarify/confirm

what is the correct allowance that needs to be carried.

ANSWER

The allowance is $500,000.00.



